Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	TS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Calvin Cheng	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Jui Harvest Co., Ltd.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No	6F, #50, Wu-Chuan 7 Road,
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Wu-Ku Industrial Park, Taipei Hslen, TAIWAN Street Address:
04/04/2004 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appl  A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) D439,044, D439,045 D439,046, D463,125, D461,051
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Jen-Feng Lee,Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed (see attached PTO-2038)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17800 Castleton Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: City of Industr State: CA Zip: 91748	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
Jen-Feng Lee,Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents: (Including PTD-2038)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) 04.62591	
Whereas, I, <u>Calvin Cheng</u> of <u>American Concord Techage</u> , hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	luggage	
No. <u>D439,044</u> , dated <u>Mar. 20, 2001</u> owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Jui Harvest Co., Ltd.</u>	; and whereas, I am now the sole	
of		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 6 Fl., #50, Wu-Chuan 7 Road, Wu-Ku INdustrial Park, Ta	uipei Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C.	
City of, and State of		
io desirous or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	), the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these	a presente do sell seelan and transfer	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforest	a presents do sell, assign and transfer	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	aid, the same to be held and enjoyed	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	ind assigns, to the full end of the term	
şale not been made.		
Executed this / / day of Apr.! L		
- Jay 01 _ // / /	, 20 <u> </u>	
at ZRVINE, CALIFORNIA		
MAYUR R. MODY Commission # 1411398 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2007	hi C Can	
State of Call fornia	(Signature)	
County of <u>Grawler</u> ) ss:		
Before me personally appeared said Colvin Cheng		
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 11 deed of 20 0 4.	ay	
	Myllodur	
Seal	(Notary Public)	

	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/41) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
	04,62591
Whereas, I. <u>Calvin Cheng</u> of <u>American Co</u>	oncord Techage hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	luggage
No. D439,045, datedMar. 20, 2001	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,  Whereas,  Jui Harvest Co., Ltd.	
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	•••
6F, # 50, Wu-Chuan 7 Road, Wu-Ku Industrial Park, Tai	pei Hsien. Taiwan R.O.C.
City of, and State of is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforest	aid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this / / day of //n:L	, 20 <u>o 4</u> ,
at ZUVIUE, CALIFORNIA	
MAYUR R. MODY Commission # 1411398 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2007	di Chiag
State of Callernia	(Signature)
County of Orange ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Calvin Clars	_
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 110 d	day
	Mude
Seal	-(Notary Public)

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) 04.62591
Whereas, I. <u>Calvin Cheng</u> of <u>American C</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	Concord Techage , hereinafter
No. <u>D439,046</u> dated <u>Mar. 20, 2001</u> owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Jui Harvest Co., Ltd.</u>	; and whereas, I am now the sole
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 6F., #50, Wu-Chuan 7 Rd., Wu-Ku INdustrial Park, Taipei	. Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C.
City of, and State of	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	) the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these	), the receipt whereon is
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	e presents do sen, assign and transfer
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	aid; the same to be neid and enjoyed
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	hald be me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	nelo by me nao uns assignment ano
Executed this day of Apr.'L	20 - LE"
and or	, 20 <u>0                                 </u>
at TRY INTE CALITORNIA	
Let Ik Palk	
MAYUR R. MODY Commission # 1411398 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2007	la Cay
State of California	(Signature)
County of Grange ss:	
Before me personally appeared said Calvin (Leng	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1720 d	Jay
of April 20 04	~ · · · · · ·
•	( NDW solver
Seal	(Notary Public)
	() * #0/24/

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
	04.62591
Whereas I Calvin Chang	Amanicar Concoud TacHOGE To
Whereas, I, Calvin Cheng of RALT	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement	t in <u>luggage</u>
No. D463,125 dated Sep. 24, 2002	
owner of said patent, and,	; and whereas, I am now the sole
Whereas, Jui Harvest Co., Ltd.	
	The second secon
of ————	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
6 Fl., No. 50, Wu-Chuan 7 Road, Wu-Ku Industrial Pa	ark, Talpei Hsien
City of, and State of	Taiwan R.O.C.
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
	,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by	these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a	foresald; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati	ives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this day of _Apr.!L_	20_ <u>64</u>
at ZRVINE, CALIFORNIA	
MAYUR R. MODY	
Commission # 1411398	
Notary Public - California 2 Orange County	
My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2007	ale Clay
State of California )	(Signature)
County of Or aug. ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Calvin Chers	v
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this!	day
of Amm 20 04	
	(ND) Nadura
<b>0</b> 1	
Seal	(Notary Public)

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
	Docket Number (optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	04.62591
$\sim$	
Whereas, I. <u>Calvin Cheng</u> of <u>cal: Trees</u>	Amanican Concord TacHAGE ZNE
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	Luggage with strap
The state of the s	
DAG1_0F4	
No. <u>D461,051</u> , dated <u>Aug. 6, 2002</u>	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, <u>Jui Harvest Co., Ltd.</u>	
	,
of	ł
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
6 Fl., No. 50, Wu-Chuan 7 Road, Wu-Ku Industrial Par	k. Taipei Hsien
	· 1111
City of, and State of	Taiwan R.O.C.
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	room table.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	said; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	•
Executed this /	20 04
	, 20
at ZAVINE, CALIFORNIA.	
MAYUR R. MODY	, l
Commission # 1411398 Notary Public - California 2	
Orange County	li Clau
My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2007	(Signature)
State of Cody (TYVY) ( )	
County of Or Cury SS:	
Before me personally appeared said Calvin Ches	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day
of Angl 20 04	
	MINIOZ
	Inva
Seal	(Notary Public)

**RECORDED: 04/23/2004** 

PATENT **REEL: 014556 FRAME: 0275**